

Tetherow Owners Association (TOA)

Community Information & Neighborhood Assessments

As of: September 2022

TOA Board of Directors

Board President:	Chris van der Velde	541-213-2412
Board Treasure:	Christine Cook	541-213-2412
Board Secretary:	Scott McIntyre	541-848-9918
Board Member:	Brendan Leary	541-207-2100 Homeowner
Board Member:	TBD	Homeowner added January 1, 2023

TOA Community Manager and TOA Assessment mailing address:

Rick Johnson:	Tetherow Owners Association
	61239 Tetherow Drive, Suite 207
	Bend, Oregon 97702
	info@tetherowowners.com

TOA 2022 Monthly Master Assessments (ALL Billed Quarterly) by Neighborhood:

- Crescent \$411.00 Master Assessment by TOA Management
- Glen \$441.00 Master Assessment by TOA Management
- Heath \$471.00 Master Assessment by TOA Management
- Triple Knot \$276.00 Master Assessment only Additional assessment for sub association managed by Mile High. 541-598-7662
- The Rim \$276.00 Master Assessment only Additional assessment for sub association managed by Aperion Management Group. 541-389-3172
- Outrider Overlook \$276.00 Master Assessment only Additional assessment for sub association managed by declarant. <u>toa@tetherow.com</u>
- Highlands Ridge \$276.00 Master Assessment only Additional assessment for sub association managed by declarant. <u>toa@tetherow.com</u>
- Tartan Druim \$276.00 Master Assessment only Additional assessment for sub association managed by declarant. Resort Resources. 541-383-1586
- Cairn Managed by declarant. tvhna@tetherow.com
- Trailhead Single-Family Homes Only \$276.00 Master Assessment only Additional assessment for sub association Managed by Solis Northwest <u>trailheadowners@gmail.com</u>

Please note: The Tetherow Owners Association (TOA) and Tetherow Club, Golf, Lodges, and Sport are not connected or included in any of the TOA homeowner assessments listed above. Information on memberships can be directed to: Tetherow Club Membership Manager at <u>membership@tetherow.com</u>

Tetherow ARC Administrator: <u>arc@tetherowowners.com</u> TOA Assessment payment coordinator: <u>accounting@tetherowowners.com</u> Gates & Mailbox information please send to: <u>arc@tetherowowners.com</u>